The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. Due to the adoption of the Dungan amendment, FA276, in the Bosn amendment, AM1489:

a. On page 34, line 29, "17" has been struck and "16" inserted;

b. On page 47, line 13, "<u>12, 17, 19, and 22</u>" has been struck and "<u>11, 16, 18, and 21</u>" inserted; in line 18 "<u>26, 29, and 32</u>" has been struck and "<u>25, 28, and 31</u>" inserted; and in line 24 "<u>26</u>" has been struck and "<u>25</u>" inserted;

c. On page 50, line 28, "29" has been struck and "28" inserted;

d. On page 56, line 10, "29-3001," has been struck; and

e. Sections have been renumbered accordingly.

2. In the E&R amendments, ER74, on page 56, line 8, "29-3001," has been struck; the matter beginning with "to" in line 19 through the semicolon in line 20 has been struck; and in line 28 "high-risk juvenile" has been struck and "comprehensive supervision" inserted.

(signed) Dunixi Guereca, Chairperson